

## City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-0200R Version: 0 Name: Informational Hearing - School-based Health Clinics

Type: City Council Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/20/2023 In control: Education Workforce and Youth

On agenda: Final action: 6/24/2024
Enactment date: Enactment #: 24-343

Title: Informational Hearing - School-based Health Clinics

For the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore City Public School System, the Baltimore Health Department, the Maryland Department of Health, the Mayor's Office of Children and Family Success, and other relevant stakeholders to discuss the development, expansion, and preservation of school-based health clinics throughout the Baltimore City Public School System.

**Sponsors:** Phylicia Porter, John T. Bullock

Indexes: Clinics, Health, Informational Hearing, School

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 23-0200R~1st Reader, 2. LAW 23-0200R, 3. BCHD – 23-0200R, 4. BCHD Presentation, 5. City

Council Hearing on SBHCs Presentation, 6. Baltimore City Council Wormser Presentation, 7. Final

Synopsis 23-0200R, 8. Final Hearing Notes 23-0200R, 9. 23-0200R~2nd Reader

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2024	0	Baltimore City Council	Adopted	
6/24/2024	0	Education Workforce and Youth	Recommended Favorably	
6/20/2024	0	Education Workforce and Youth	Recommended Favorably	Pass
4/15/2024	0	Education Workforce and Youth	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
2/26/2024	0	Education Workforce and Youth	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
1/29/2024	0	Education Workforce and Youth	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
11/23/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
11/23/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Baltimore City Public School System	
11/23/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Health	
11/23/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Mayor's Office of Children and Family Success	
11/23/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
11/20/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
11/20/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	